
Location Lawyer Co-Chair Event Location 

Atlanta, GA Cathy L. Scarver  

(404) 551-5142  

trusteescarver@bellsouth.net 

Elbert P. Tuttle Court of 

  Appeals Building 

56 Forsyth Street, N.W. 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

Boston, MA Amy A. Zuccarello, Esq. 

(617) 338-2988 

azuccarello@sandw.com 

John Joseph Moakley United States 

Courthouse 

One Courthouse Way 

Boston, MA 02110 

Chicago, IL Laura McNally 

(312) 464-3155 

lmcnally@loeb.com 

The Chicago Bar Association 

321 S Plymouth Ct. 

Chicago, IL 60604 

 

Cincinnati, OH Casey Cantrell Swartz 

(513) 357-9452 

cswartz@taftlaw.com 

Cincinnati Bar Association 

225 E. 6th Street, 2nd Floor 

Cincinnati, OH 45202 

Dallas, TX Omar Alaniz 

(214) 953-6593 

omar.alaniz@bakerbotts.com 

Dallas Bar Association Headquarters 

2101 Ross Ave. 

Dallas, TX 75201 

Denver, CO Keri L. Riley 

(303) 832-2400 

klr@kutnerlaw.com 

Alfred A. Arraj 

  United States Courthouse 

901 19th Street, 2nd Floor 

Denver, CO 80294 

Detroit, MI Crystal Price Buckley 

(248) 723-5516 

cpbuckley@trottlaw.com 

Theodore Levin 

  United States Courthouse 

231 West Lafayette Boulevard  

Detroit, MI 48226 

Houston, TX Miriam Goott 

(713) 956-5577 

mgoott@walkerandpatterson.com 

The Ballroom at Bayou Place 

500 Texas Ave. 

Houston, Texas 77002 

Los Angeles, 

CA 

Robbin L. Itkin 

(310) 500-3390 

robbin.itkin@dlapiper.com  

Edward R. Roybal Federal Building 

  and Courthouse 

255 East Temple Street 

Los Angeles, CA 90012 

Miami, FL Monique D. Hayes 

(305) 204-6666  

moniqueh@goldmclaw.com 

Wilkie D. Ferguson, Jr. 

United States Courthouse 

400 North Miami Avenue 

Miami, FL 33128 
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Minneapolis, 

MN 

Kesha L. Tanabe 

(612) 735-0188 

kesha@tanabelaw.com 

United States Courthouse 

300 South Fourth Street 

Minneapolis, MN 55415 

New York City, 

NY 

Janice Kish 

(212) 857-8661 

janice_kish@ca2.uscourts.gov 

Thurgood Marshall 

  United States Courthouse 

40 Centre Street, 18th Floor 

New York, NY 10007-1501 

Oakland, CA Valerie Bantner Peo 

(415) 277-3533 

vbantnerpeo@buchalter.com 

Ronald V. Dellums Federal Building 

1301 Clay Street, 5th Floor 

Oakland, CA 94612 

Philadelphia, 

PA 

Sophia Lee 

(215) 569.5641  

slee@blankrome.com 

James A. Byrne Federal Courthouse 

601 Market Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19106 

Phoenix, AZ Cristina Perez Hesano 

(602) 252-9937 

cperez@bellahperez.com  

Sandra Day O'Connor 

  United States Courthouse 

401 West Washington Street, 

  Room 130 

Phoenix, AZ 85003 

Raleigh, NC Pam W. McAfee 

(252) 917-6124 

Pam_McAfee@nceb.uscourts.gov 

Campbell University Law School  

St. Louis, MO Pamela Meanes 

(314) 552-6349 

pmeanes@thompsoncoburn.com 

Washington Univ. School of Law 

1 Brookings Drive 

Anheuser-Busch Hall 

St. Louis, MO 63130 

Seattle, WA Christine M. Tobin-Presser  

(206) 521-3856 

ctobin@bskd.com 

United States Courthouse 

700 Stewart Street 

Seattle, WA 

Washington, 

DC 

Michael St. Patrick Baxter 

(202) 662-5164 

mbaxter@cov.com 

 

Kevin Judd 

(202) 483-6070 

kevin@juddlawfirm.com 

 

Brittani Gordon 

(301) 646-0183 

brittani.gordon@gmail.com  

DC Bar Headquarters 

901 4th Street, NW 

Washington, DC 20001 
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